OP \$240,00 26045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	108/20/2001 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
	•	08/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eRx Network, LLC (formerly known as Electronic RX Network, LLC)	
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3150	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2604556	ERX PAD
Registration Number:	2760818	ERX CONNECT
Registration Number:	2760819	ERX WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2780221	ERX EDIT
Registration Number:	2805955	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2891548	ERX
Registration Number:	2938505	ERX NETWORK
Serial Number:	76262294	ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0272

900098771

Phone: 817.878.0500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Clark R. Cowley

Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19686.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark R. Cowley
Signature:	/clarkrcowley19686.00/
Date:	02/11/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0211135914_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0273 Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The amendment alters or changes Article 1 of the original or amended Articles of Organization and the full text of each provision as it is amended is as follows:

The name of the company is eRx Network, L.L.C.

ARTICLE III

The amendment was approved in accordance with Section H of article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or regulations.

Date: August 20, 2001

10

ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK, LLC

Mark Lylé, Membe

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 02/11/2008